

1963

Jayne Wetherell Chase v. Edwin Amos Chase, Jr. : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Alan H. Bishop; Attorney for Appellant;

James F. Housley; Attorney for Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Chase v. Chase*, No. 9919 (Utah Supreme Court, 1963).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4285

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	8
POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT'S DETERMINATION OF ISSUES OF FACTS SHOULD NOT BE DISTURBED ABSENT A CLEAR SHOWING OF ABUSE OF DISCRETION.	8
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE BEST INTEREST AND WELFARE OF THE MINOR CHILD WOULD BEST BE SERVED BY AWARDING CUSTODY OF SAID CHILD TO HIS FATHER.	9
POINT III. THE CONTROLLING OBJECTIVE IN AWARDING CUSTODY OF A MINOR CHILD OF DIVORCED PARENTS IS THE PROMOTION OF THE BEST INTEREST AND WELFARE OF THE CHILD.	12
POINT IV. PLAINTIFF HAD NO ABSOLUTE RIGHT TO THE CUSTODY OF HER MINOR CHILD MERELY BECAUSE THERE WAS NO FINDING THAT SHE WAS UNFIT.	12
POINT V. PLAINTIFF HAS WAIVED ANY RIGHT TO THE CUSTODY OF HER MINOR CHILD.	13
POINT VI. THE TRIAL COURT'S DISINCLINATION TO AWARD COUNSEL FEES TO THE PLAINTIFF SHOULD NOT BE DISTURBED ABSENT A CLEAR SHOWING THAT THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION.	13

POINT VII. THE TRIAL COURT, AFTER ASSESSING THE RELEVANT FACTORS IN DETERMINING WHETHER COUN- SEL FEES SHOULD BE AWARDED TO PLAINTIFF, CORRECTLY DECLINED TO MAKE SUCH AWARD.	14
CONCLUSION	14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alley v. Alley, 72 Utah 196, 269 Pac. 487	13
Anderson v. Anderson, 110 Utah 300, 172 P.(2d) 132	14
Johnson v. Johnson, 7 Ut.(2d) 263, 323 P.(2d) 16	8, 12, 13
McBroom v. McBroom, 14 Ut.(2d) ..., P.(2d) ..., (handed down in August, 1963)	12, 13
Nokes v. Continental Min. Co., 6 Ut.(2d) 177, 308 P.(2d) 954	9
Scott v. Scott, 105 Utah 376, 142 P.(2d)	14
Steiger v. Steiger, 4 Ut.(2d) 273, 293 P.(2d) 418, 420	12
Walton v. Coffman et ux., 110 Utah 1, 169 P.(2d) 97	12
Wilson, et ux. v. Pierce, 14 Ut.(2d) ..., 383 P.(2d) 925	9, 10, 12, 13

A.L.R. Annotations

15 A.L.R.(2d) 1270 (p. 1272)	14
15 A.L.R.(2d) 1270 (p. 1281)	14
15 A.L.R.(2d) 1270 (p. 1282)	14

Statutes

30-3-5, Utah Code Annotated, 1953	12
30-3-10, Utah Code Annotated, 1953	12
